
 J K P S 
‘B’ Paschimi, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi-110088 

   Phone: 27470022, 27470055 

E-mail: principal@jkps.org Website: www.jkps.org  

CBSE Affiliation No.: 2730152, School ID: 1309237 
 

 

JKPS/AnnualExam/2024/44                                                                        February 3, 2025 

 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION DATE SHEET 

(Session 2024-25) 
 

I. Date Sheet 

Day & Date III IV V 

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 - - Hindi 

Friday, March 7, 2025 Hindi EVS English 

Monday, March 10, 2025 Mathematics English Mathematics 

Thursday, March 13, 2025 English Hindi  Punjabi 

Monday, March 17, 2025 EVS  Mathematics EVS 

 

II. Important Instructions and Guidelines 

 GK Assessment will be conducted on Monday, February 24, 2025 during the school hours. The 

duration of the exam will be 40 minutes. Maximum marks will be 20. 

 Art Assessment will be conducted on Tuesday, February 25, 2025 during the school hours. The 

duration of the exam will be 90 minutes. 

 Computer Assessment will be conducted on Thursday, February 27, 2025 during the school hours. 

The duration of the exam will be 40 minutes. Maximum marks will be 20. 

 No half day will be granted on the day of Computer, GK, and Art Examination. It will be a regular 

teaching day post exam. 
 School timings w.e.f. Tuesday, March 4, 2025 will be 7:30 a.m. to 11:45 a.m. 

 Internal Assessment will comprise of holiday homework and projects, subject enrichment activities, 

portfolio, attendance, multiple assessments in all subjects. 
 Annual Examination of core subjects will be of 50 marks and 2 hours duration. The syllabi has already 

been shared on Entab and the school website. 

 Students to report on Thursday, March 20, 2025 to view their answer scripts. School Timings will be 

from 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon. 

 Result PTM for classes III to V will be held on Monday, March 24, 2025 from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 

noon. 
 

All the best!       

 

Principal 
 

  


